State Institute of Advanced Studies in Teacher Education

(Control of the control of the contr

An Autonomous Institute under Department of Higher Education Govt. of Haryana located at DIET Gurugram (Affiliated with Gurugram University, Gurugram)

Model School Building, Jhajjar (Affiliated with MDU, Rohtak)

DIET Kurukshetra (Affiliated with Kurukshetra University)

URL: http://www.siaste.ac.in E-mail: info@siaste.ac.in

Ref. No. 2025/GGM/160

Date: 27.03.2025

Journal of Smart, Innovative and Advanced Studies in Teacher Education (J-SIASTE)

(ISSN: 3049-2629)

CALL FOR RESEARCH PAPERS FOR 2ND ISSUE DUE IN JULY 2025)

State Institute of Advanced Studies in Teacher Education (SIASTE Haryana) is an innovative institution established by the government of Haryana to bring phenomenal change to school education by producing quality teachers with 21st-century skills. Institute is publishing an online bi-annual, peer-reviewed, and refereed research journal with the title "Journal of Smart, Innovative and Advanced Studies in Teacher Education (J-SIASTE)" to enable the researchers in the teacher education regime to disseminate their innovative research and new results for greater visibility and scientific discourse without any cost. The journal will obtain ISSN and make every effort to meet the necessary compliances for indexing in reputed databases in due course of time.

The journal will publish the paper online in both English and Hindi, with two issues per year, in April and October. Only the unpublished research papers or review articles relevant to any vertical of teacher education and pedagogy shall be considered by the journal for further review process. Mere submission is not a guarantee of publication. The articles containing original cutting-edge research or based on innovative ideas and meeting the quality standard of the journal during the peer-review process shall be considered for final publication without any charges. The article's author shall have to declare no conflict and transfer the copyright to the journal before final publication. All the articles published in the journal shall be available with open access and the **journal does not charge any fee for publication**.

The first issue of the journal was published in January 2025. Academicians and researchers may submit original and unpublished research work for the initial volume of the journal through e-mail journal@siaste.ac.in.

For more details contact:

Managing Editor

State Institute of Advanced Studies in Teacher Education SCERT Haryana Campus, DIET Building, Gurugram - 122001

URL: www.journal@siaste.ac.in, E-mail: journal@siaste.ac.in,